
 

 

PUBLIC 

 

Notification of Updating  

<Tariff of Accounts and Services for Wealth and Personal Banking Business> 

 

Dear Customer：  

The “Tariff of Accounts and Services for Wealth and Personal Banking Business” has 

been updated and it will come into effect on 19 Dec 2025. The updates are: 

 

1. “2.2.12.1 Via Local Clearing”、 “2.2.12.2 Amendment, Enquiry or Cancellation 

at the customer’s request” and “2.2.14 Foreign Currency Domestic Inward 

Payment from other banks” is planned to change the fee for 

Premier/Advance/Personal Banking customers on 19 Dec 2025 and revise 

the associated descriptions and remarks accordingly. 

 

2. “2.2.12.1 Via Local Clearing”、 “2.2.12.2 Amendment, Enquiry or Cancellation 

at the customer’s request” and “2.2.14 Foreign Currency Domestic Inward 

Item
Previous Charge For

Premier/Advance/Personal Banking

Change the charge from 19 Dec 2025 For

Premier/Advance/Personal Banking
Update the remark from 19 Dec 2025

2.2.12.1 Via Local

Clearing

Intra-city Payment

CNY80 / equivalent per transaction

Inter-city Payment

CNY120 / equivalent per transaction

Plus relevant correspondent bank

charge

CNY20/equivalent per transaction

Plus relevant correspondent bank charge

2.2.12.2

Amendment,

Enquiry or

Cancellation at the

customer’s request

CNY 50/equivalent per transaction

(excluding the charges by

correspondent banks)

CNY 20/equivalent per transaction

Plus relevant correspondent bank charge

2.2.14 Foreign

Currency Domestic

Inward Payment

from other banks

Relevant correspondent bank charge

may apply

Free

Relevant correspondent bank charge may

apply

Premier Elite customers and Premier Elite

passport customers will enjoy the benefit

of service fee exemption

*Relevant correspondent bank charges

will not be waived

Premier Elite customers and Premier Elite

passport customers will enjoy the benefit

of service fee exemption

*Relevant correspondent bank charges

will not be waived



 

 

PUBLIC 

Payment from other banks” is planned to update the corresponding fee 

descriptions for Private Banking customers on 19 Dec 2025. 

 

 

 

 

 

HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited 

18 Dec 2025 

Item Previous Charge For Private Banking
Change the charge from 19 Dec 2025 For

Private Banking

2.2.12.1 Via Local

Clearing

For individual customer: Free*

For entity customer:

Intra-city Payment   CNY80 / equivalent

per transaction

Inter-city Payment   CNY120 / equivalent

per transaction

*Relevant correspondent bank charges

or overseas bank charges will not be

waived.

For individual customer: Free*

For entity customer:

Intra-city Payment   CNY80 / equivalent per

transaction

Inter-city Payment   CNY120 / equivalent per

transaction

*Relevant correspondent bank charges will not be

waived.

2.2.12.2

Amendment,

Enquiry or

Cancellation at the

customer’s request

For individual customer: Free*

For entity customer:

CNY 50/equivalent per transaction

*Relevant correspondent bank charges

or overseas bank charges will not be

waived.

For individual customer: Free*

For entity customer:

CNY 50/equivalent per transaction

*Relevant correspondent bank charges will not be

waived.

2.2.14 Foreign

Currency Domestic

Inward Payment

from other banks

For individual customer: Free

For entity customer:

CNY55/equivalent

Relevant correspondent bank charge

may apply

For individual customer: Free*

For entity customer:

CNY55/equivalent

*Relevant correspondent bank charges will not be

waived


